CH \$115.00 651186

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM704866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CULTIVIAN SANDBOX FOOD & AGRICULTURE FUND III, LP		01/26/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COOKS VENTURE, INC.	
Street Address:	695 Washington St., Apt. A.	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10014	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	COOKS VENTURE POULTRY, INC.	
Street Address:	695 Washington St., Apt. A.	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10014	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	COOKS VENTURE POULTRY JAY, INC.	
Street Address:	695 Washington St., Apt. A.	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10014	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6511869	THE FUTURE OF FOOD IS REGENERATIVE
Registration Number:	6511870	
Registration Number:	6502731	COOKS VENTURE
Serial Number:	88221289	TWO WINTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900672341 REEL: 007569 FRAME: 0834

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152687810

Email: hcheng@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Muzamil Huq
Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 2: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79403-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Muzamil Huq
SIGNATURE:	/mhuq/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=79403.8 ToFile.Trademark Release#page1.tif source=79403.8 ToFile.Trademark Release#page2.tif source=79403.8 ToFile.Trademark Release#page3.tif source=79403.8 ToFile.Trademark Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007569 FRAME: 0835

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release"), dated as of January 26, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), is executed by CULTIVIAN SANDBOX FOOD & AGRICULTURE FUND III, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, as agent for the Lenders described below (in such capacity, the "Agent") in favor of COOKS VENTURE, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), COOKS VENTURE POULTRY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("CVP"), and COOKS VENTURE POULTRY JAY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("CVPJ" and, together with the Company and CVP, individually and collectively, jointly and severally, the "Debtor"), having its chief executive office at 695 Washington St., Apt. A., New York, NY 10014.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Debtor, the Agent and the Lenders party thereto and described therein (the "Lenders") executed that certain Security Agreement, dated as of January 5, 2022 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which, among other things, the Debtor granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Lenders a security interest in the Debtor's intellectual property and certain other Collateral described therein (capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the foregoing, the Debtor executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 5, 2022, in favor of the Agent for the benefit of the Lenders, a copy of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2022 (the "**Trademark Security Agreement**"), pursuant to which the parties thereto caused to be reflected as of record the Debtor's grant of a security interest in the registered trademarks, service marks (and applications and registrations therefor) of the United States identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "**Trademarks**"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain payoff letter, dated on or about the date hereof, among the Debtor, the Agent and the other Lenders (the "Payoff Letter"), the Agent has agreed to release its security interests in and liens on the Trademarks in accordance with the terms and conditions thereof, and has agreed to execute this Release to evidence of record such release.

RELEASE

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent agrees as follows, effective as of the Effective Date:

- 1. The Agent is executing and delivering this Release as evidence of the release of security interests in and liens on the Trademarks and the other Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) as contemplated by paragraph 1 of the Payoff Letter.
- 2. The Agent hereby expressly releases its security interest in and liens on the Trademarks and the other Trademark Collateral and hereby assigns to the Company any

TRADEMARK REEL: 007569 FRAME: 0836 right, title and interest whatsoever in and to the Trademarks and the other Trademark Collateral that the Agent may have.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as of the Effective Date.

CULTIVIAN SANDBOX FOOD & AGRICULTURE FUND III, LP,

a Delaware limited partnership, as Agent

By: CULTIVIAN SANDBOX VENTURE PARTNERS III, LLC, its General Partner

By:____

Name: Name: Name: Manual Gallery

Title: Managing Director

REEL: 007569 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 01/26/2022

SCHEDULE 1

TO

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS

No.	Title/Mark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
1.	THE FUTURE OF FOOD IS REGENERATIVE	88308167	20-FEB- 2019	6511869	05-OCT- 2021	COOKS VENTURE, INC.
2.		88308196	20-FEB- 2019	6511870	05-OCT- 2021	COOKS VENTURE, INC.
3.	COOKS VENTURE	88298189	12-FEB- 2019	6502731	28-SEP- 2021	COOKS VENTURE, INC.
4.	TWO WINTERS [Cross References: 2 WINTERS] TWO WINTERS	88221289	07-DEC- 2018	N/A	N/A	COOKS VENTURE, INC.

Schedule 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007569 FRAME: 0839